
Occasional Paper No. 52

Structural Reform, Stabilization, and
Growth in Turkey

By George Kopits

International Monetary Fund
Washington, D.C.

May 1987

VB TU Darmstadt

51569237



Contents

Prefatory Note
I. Introduction *•'
II. Background
III. Context of Adjustment

External Environment
Balance of Payments Assistance
Debt Reliefs

IV. Structural Reform
Commodity and Factor Prices
Foreign Trade and Investment
Foreign Exchange and Payments
Financial Sector
'Nonfinancial Public Enterprises
Taxation

V. Stabilization Policies
Fiscal Policy
Monetary Policy
External Policies

VI. Economic Performance
VII. Lessons for Policy

Experience in the Southern Cone
Turkish Experience in Perspective

VIII. Conclusion

Page

v
1
2
6
6
6
8
9
9
10
12
12
14
15
17
17
18
19
20
24
24
25
28

APPENDICES
I. Interest Rate Liberalization and the Demand for Money

Model of Money Demand
Data and Estimation
Estimation Results
Forecasts
Summary and Conclusion

II, Statistical Tables

29
29
30
32
35
36
37

REFERENCES 46

TABLES

Section
II. ™ 1.

2.

Appendices
I. 3.

4.

Turkey: Selected Domestic Economic Indicators, 1977-85 3
Turkey: Selected External Economic Indicators, 1977-85 4

Turkey: Definitions and Sources of Data for Appendix I 31
Turkey: Estimates of the Demand for Money, First

Quarter 1977-Fourth Quarter 1982 33

111



CONTENTS

II.

5.

6.

7.

9.

Page

Turkey: Elasticities of Demand for Broad Money, First
Quarter 1977-Fourth Quarter 1982 35

Turkey: Forecasts of Monetary Aggregates, First Quarter
1983-Fourth Quarter 1984 36

Turkey: National Expenditure and Product, 1980-85 37
Turkey: Central Government Operations, 1980-85 38
Turkey: Operations of Nonfinancial State Economic

Enterprises, 1980-85 39
Labor and Employment, 1980-85 39
Monetary Survey, 1980-85 . 40
Exchange Rates, Inflation Rate, and Interest

Rate, Fourth Quarter 1979-First Quarter 1986 40
Balance of Payments, 1980-85 41
Direction of Trade, 1980-85 42
Commodity Composition of Exports, 1980-85 43
Commodity Composition of Imports, 1980-85 44
International Reserves, 1980-85 44
Outstanding External Debt, 1980-85 45

VI. 1. Turkey: Selected Economic Indicators, 1977-85 21

Appendix
I. 2. Turkey: Monetary Aggregates, First Quarter 1977-Fourth

Quarter 1984 34
3. Turkey: Inflation Rate and After-Tax Bank Deposit Rates,

First Quarter 1977-Fourth Quarter 1984 34

10.
11.
12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

CHARTS

Section

Turkey
Turkey
Turkey

Rate
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey

The following symbols have been used throughout this paper:

. . . to indicate that data are not available;

— to indicate that the figure is zero or less than half the final digit
shown, or that the item does not exist;

- between years or months (e.g., 1984-85 or January-June) to indicate
the years or months covered, including the beginning and ending
yeirs or months^

/ between years (e.g., 1985/86) to indicate a crop or fiscal (financial)
year.

"Billion" means a thousand million.

Minor discrepancies befween constituent figures and totals are due to
rounding.

IV


