148

Unthe Kop

Occasional Paper No. 52

Structural Reform, Stabilization, and Growth in Turkey

By George Kopits





Į

Î

International Monetary Fund Washington, D.C. May 1987



Contents

•

1

٩

Page

Prefat	ory Note	v				
I.	Introduction +	1				
II.	Background					
III.	Context of Adjustment					
	External Environment					
	Balance of Payments Assistance	6				
	Debt Relief>	8				
IV.	Structural Reform					
	Commodity and Factor Prices	9				
	Foreign Trade and Investment	10				
	Foreign Exchange and Payments	12				
	Financial Sector	12				
	Nonfinancial Public Enterprises	14				
	Taxation	15				
V.	Stabilization Policies	17				
	Fiscal Policy	17				
	Monetary Policy	18				
	External Policies	19				
VI.	Economic Performance	20				
VII.	Lessons for Policy	24				
	Experience in the Southern Cone	24				
	Turkish Experience in Perspective	25				
VIII.	Conclusion	28				
APPE	NDICES					
I.	Interest Rate Liberalization and the Demand for Money					
	Model of Money Demand					
	Data and Estimation					
	Estimation Results	32				
	Forecasts	35				
	Summary and Conclusion	36				
п	Statistical Tables	37				
REFE	RENCES	46				
TABL	ES					
Sectio	n					
п.	1. Turkey: Selected Domestic Economic Indicators, 1977–85	3				
	2. Turkey: Selected External Economic Indicators, 1977–85	4				
Apper						
I.	3. Turkey: Definitions and Sources of Data for Appendix I	31				
	4. Turkey: Estimates of the Demand for Money, First					
	Quarter 1977–Fourth Quarter 1982	33				

-

5.	Turkey: Elasticities of Demand for Broad Money, First	
	Quarter 1977–Fourth Quarter 1982	35
6.	Turkey: Forecasts of Monetary Aggregates, First Quarter	
	1983–Fourth Quarter 1984	36
7.	Turkey: National Expenditure and Product, 1980–85	37
8.	Turkey: Central Government Operations, 1980–85	38
9.	Turkey: Operations of Nonfinancial State Economic	
	Enterprises, 1980–85	39
10.	Turkey: Labor and Employment, 1980–85	39
11.	Turkey: Monetary Survey, 1980–85	40
12.	Turkey: Exchange Rates, Inflation Rate, and Interest	
	Rate, Fourth Quarter 1979–First Quarter 1986	40
13.	Turkey: Balance of Payments, 1980-85	41
14.	Turkey: Direction of Trade, 1980–85	42
15.	Turkey: Commodity Composition of Exports, 1980-85	43
16.	Turkey: Commodity Composition of Imports, 1980-85	44
17.	Turkey: International Reserves, 1980–85	44
18.	Turkey: Outstanding External Debt, 1980–85	45

CHARTS

II.

Section VI.	1.	Turkey: Selected Economic Indicators, 1977-85	21				
Appendix							
I.	2.	Turkey: Monetary Aggregates, First Quarter 1977–Fourth Quarter 1984	34				
	3.	Turkey: Inflation Rate and After-Tax Bank Deposit Rates, First Quarter 1977–Fourth Quarter 1984	34				

The following symbols have been used throughout this paper:

... to indicate that data are not available;

\$

- to indicate that the figure is zero or less than half the final digit shown, or that the item does not exist;
- between years or months (e.g., 1984-85 or January-June) to indicate the years or months covered, including the beginning and ending years or months;
- / between years (e.g., 1985/86) to indicate a crop or fiscal (financial) year.

"Billion" means a thousand million.

Minor discrepancies between constituent figures and totals are due to rounding.